# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/02/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900640763
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H&H Derm, Inc.		07/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H&H Derm, LLC	
Street Address:	2269 Chestnut Street, #523	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94123	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90448386	A
Serial Number:	88980885	APOSTROPHE
Serial Number:	88072807	APOSTROPHE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508435096

**Email:** trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Peck

**Address Line 1:** 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318249-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Focarino
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Focarino/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

# Total Attachments: 3 source=YODERM 2#page1.tif source=YODERM 2#page2.tif source=YODERM 2#page3.tif

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

## **MERGING**

## **H&H DERM, INC.**

#### A DELAWARE CORPORATION

#### WITH AND INTO

## **CLEAR SUB II, LLC**

#### A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "**DGCL**") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act (the "**Act**") of the State of Delaware

Clear Sub II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub II"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The constituent entities participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are: (i) Merger Sub II and (ii) H&H Derm, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company" and, together with Merger Sub II, the "Constituent Entities").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, dated as of June 23, 2021 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Hims & Hers Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), Clear Sub I, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, Merger Sub II, a direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, Company and Richard S. Nelson, as stockholder representative of the stockholders of the Company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Company with and into Merger Sub II, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: Merger Sub II shall be the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC"). The name of the Surviving LLC shall be "H&H Derm, LLC"

FOURTH: Article First of the Certificate of Formation of Merger Sub II, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be amended to read as follows: "The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is H&H Derm, LLC" and, as so amended, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

H&H Derm, LLC 2269 Chestnut Street, #523 San Francisco, California 94123

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either Constituent Entity.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

\*\*\*\*

RECORDED: 09/01/2021

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Clear Sub II, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its authorized officer as of July 2, 2021.

**CLEAR SUB II, LLC** 

Name: Andrew Dudum

Title: Authorized Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]